

Legislation Text

File #: 210565, Version: 0

210565

ORIGINAL

CHAIR

Resolution to allocate out of General City Cash the sum of \$600 to provide a petty cash fund for DPW - Tow Lot.

This resolution authorizes the Department of Public Works to establish a petty cash fund at the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot for purpose of providing seed money for two additional cash registers.

Whereas, a petty cash fund is required to establish seed money for additional cash registers at the City of Milwaukee Tow Lot; and,

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the sum of \$600 be allocated out of General City Cash for purposes of creating the petty cash fund in the Department of Public Works - Tow Lot in the amount of \$600.

Department of Public Works-Operations Division Chuck Schumacher 07/13/2021